

**BID TABULATION**  
**HCWP SLUDGE DISPOSAL LINE REPLACEMENT - PART II**  
**CONTRACT NO. 1149 PART II, CIP 690510**

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026				Danbert, Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064						
					Price	Amount	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total	Labor	Material	Total	Extended Total			
1	201	1	L.S.	Clearing & Grubbing	10,000	10,000	6,600.00	0.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	#####	0.00	#####	26,000.00	9,514.00	0.00	9,514.00	9,514.00			
2	207	1	L.S.	Sediment, Erosion Control, Ditch Check	15,000	15,000	#####	4,000.00	#####	14,000.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	8,000.00	1,463.00	9,463.00	9,463.00			
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	50,000	50,000	#####	#####	#####	30,700.00	#####	0.00	#####	55,000.00	#####	0.00	#####	33,509.00			
4	623/plan note 35	1	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	5,000	5,000	2,800.00	100.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,567.00	0.00	1,567.00	1,567.00			
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	35,000	35,000	7,500.00	0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	#####	0.00	#####	10,000.00	#####	0.00	#####	13,242.00			
6	659	2,387	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching	2	4,774	2.40	1.00	3.40	8,115.80	0.75	0.25	1.00	2,387.00	2.50	0.50	3.00	7,161.00			
7	801 as per plan	847	L.F.	12" Sludge Line and Fittings, Class 54 DI w/Double Polyethylene Encasement	200	169,400	35.00	42.00	77.00	65,219.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	84,700.00	15.00	76.00	91.00	77,077.00			
8	801 as per plan	470	L.F.	12" Sludge Line and Fittings, Class 54 DI w/Restrained Joints & Double Polyethylene Encasement	300	141,000	30.00	50.00	80.00	37,600.00	10.00	70.00	80.00	37,600.00	200.00	119.00	319.00	149,930.00			
9	801	1,600	LB.	Fittings, Increase or Decrease	3	4,800	0.00	1.50	1.50	2,400.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	3,200.00	4.00	2.00	6.00	9,600.00			
10	801	36	C.Y.	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	100	3,600	0.00	70.00	70.00	2,520.00	10.00	100.00	110.00	3,960.00	72.00	100.00	172.00	6,192.00			
11	808	2	EA.	Cut & Plug, 12" Sludge Line	2,000	4,000	1,300.00	200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	100.00	50.00	150.00	300.00	1,000.00	367.00	1,367.00	2,734.00			
12	806 as per plan	470	L.F.	24" Casing Pipe	250	117,500	100.00	230.00	330.00	155,100.00	220.00	100.00	320.00	150,400.00	62.00	100.00	162.00	76,140.00			
13	811	100	C.Y.	Increase or Decrease in Excavation or Backfill	40	4,000	1.00	0.00	1.00	100.00	25.00	5.00	30.00	3,000.00	60.00	0.00	60.00	6,000.00			
14	SPEC.	210	L.F.	New Chain Link Fence (Allowance)	35	7,350	10.00	10.00	20.00	4,200.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	3,150.00	15.00	8.00	23.00	4,830.00			
15	SPEC.	1	L.S.	Survey Coordinates	5,000	5,000	1,200.00	0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,567.00	0.00	1,567.00	1,567.00			
16	SPEC.	18	L.F.	Pre-Insulated 12" Ductile Iron Pipe, w/Protective Outer Jacket	250	4,500	50.00	140.00	190.00	3,420.00	10.00	80.00	90.00	1,620.00	15.00	116.00	131.00	2,358.00			
17	SPEC.	1	L.S.	Sludge Removal / Haul to McKinley Ave. Quarry	8,000	8,000	6,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,209.00	0.00	4,209.00	4,209.00			
18	SPEC.	2	L.S.	Project Identification Signs	700	1,400	200.00	600.00	800.00	1,600.00	300.00	500.00	800.00	1,600.00	100.00	739.00	839.00	1,678.00			
19	SPEC.	2	EA.	Connection to Existing Sludge Line	2,000	4,000	2,200.00	300.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	963.00	4,963.00	9,926.00			
20	SPEC.	500	L.F.	Postconstruction CCTV of Existing 66" Olentangy Main Trunk San. Sewer	6	3,000	9.00	0.00	9.00	4,500.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	1,500.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	5,000.00			
21	SPEC.	1	EA.	Vacuum "Potholing" Excavation to Expose Top of Ex. 66" San. Sewer Concrete Encasement	4,000	4,000	#####	0.00	#####	13,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,567.00	0.00	1,567.00	1,567.00			
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$601,324.00					\$374,674.80					\$397,917.00					\$433,264.00
<b>FORCE ACCOUNT (15% of subtotal)</b>						\$90,198.60					\$56,201.22					\$59,687.55					\$64,989.60
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$691,522.60</b>					<b>\$430,876.02</b>					<b>\$457,604.55</b>					<b>\$498,253.60</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE											-37.69%					-33.83%					-27.95%
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2a)											31-0800904 (exp. 11/10/10, majority)					31-0724866 (exp. 2/5/12, majority)					31-1029004 (exp. 10/22/10, majority)
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. P-4)											yes					yes					yes
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-10)											yes					yes					no
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. P-30-31)											yes					Those listed are C.C. but did not specify tunneling sub. This is a violation of Mandatory Factor M-5 and causes bid to be considered non-responsive.					yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-32)											yes					yes					yes
Bonding Company (Pg. P-33)											Contractors Bonding & Insurance Co.					Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.					Star Insurance Co.
Bond Amount (Pg. P-33)											NTE 10% of \$800,000					\$50,000.00					\$50,000.00
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)											\$43,087.60					\$45,760.46					\$49,825.36
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-37)											yes					yes					yes